SAN FRANCISCO SUPERIOR COURT
400 McAllister St., Room 103, San Francisco, CA 94102-4514
PROBATE FEE SCHEDULE
Effective August 18, 2003 - December 31, 2003

PROBATE FEES

First Petition for Probate of Will and for Letters Testamentary; Letters of Administration with will annexed,;
Letters of Administration; First Account of a testamentary trustee of a trust that is subject to the continuing
jurisdiction of the court [G.C.§26827(a), AB 3000]:

Value of Estate or Trust Filing Fee
(1) UNAEE $250,000 ....ccuviieiitieeitiee ettt ettt et e et e et e e et e e et e e e be e e saa e e eabe e e ebae e ebeeeataeeaabe e e areeeabreeatbeeearbeeerraas $239.50*
(2) $250,000 £0 B499,999 ....ciiiiiiiieeiiiiie e ittt et e e e e e e e — et — e e e b —— e e e araataea e e e e antnaaeeeanaaeeen $311.00*
(3) $500,000 £0 749,999 ....ciiiiiiiieeiiiiie ettt it et ettt e e st e e s — e e e e st — e e e et —— et e et —te e e r— et e e arreaennttraeeeanaraee s $421.00*
(4) $750,000 10 $999,999 ... .ot e e e e e e e e ——raae e e s et —————raeeaaanrrrararaaaaaan $586.00*
(5) $1,000,000 t0 $1,499,999 ... ...ciiiiiiiiii it e e e e e e e — e e e e e s s ——— e e e e e e aa e e e e s e anarraraees $1,136.00*
(6) $1,500,000 t0 $1,999,999 ... .ccccuiieiiiieitieeeiie e st e s ee e e s e et e e ae e e bee e e teeennteeanaeeereeeanreeenneeans $2,236.00*
(7) $2,000,000 t0 $2,499,999.....cccciieiieieitieeiitieerteestee e s teeesaee s teeearte e e tee e aeeatee e e teeearteeanteeereeeareeeareeans $2,786.00*
(8) $2,500,000 t0 $3,499,999 ... ... iiuiiiiiiiiitie ettt e e e et e e e ba e et e e abeeeteeeabeeeareaaa $3,886.00*
(9) $3,500,000 @Nd OVEF ...cuvieirieeiiieeciie ettt $3,886 + 0.22% of amount over $3,500,000*
*26827(b)

...final appraised value of the decedent's estate would result in a filing fee different from the filing fee actually paid, an
adjustment shall be made at the time of the final account, under rules adopted by the Judicial Council. The filing fee for a
trustee under subdivision (a) shall be based on the value of the trust shown in the first account.

AB 3000 @pPlCADIE. .. .. e e e e varies
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